Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Attorney Docket No. 8048-1101

	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR		SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Takeshi KODA	Name:	PIONEER CORPORATION	
	Nobuyuki TAKAKUWA			
	Takao SAWABE	Addres	, •	
	Masanori NAKAHARA		Meguro-ku Tokyo 153-8654	
	Tobru KANEGAE		JAPAN	
	Yasuko FUKUDA		MIAN	
i Alia	Akira IMAMURA ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Tyes ⊠ No				
	Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
	Sccurity Agreement Change of Name	_		
	Other:			
	Execution Date: March 29, 2005	<u> </u>		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/5	<u>30,039</u>		
iis	document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the ap	oplication is:	
		1		
	A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).	
	. 44	 		
	Aug		etteched? IVes IVI No	
_			attached? Yes No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>	attached? Yes No	
		6. Total 1		
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466	6. Total i	number of applications and patents involved:	
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total 1 7. Total 1	number of applications and patents involved: fec (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	6. Total i 1 7. Total i □ □ □	number of applications and patents involved: fec (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed	
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	6. Total 1 7. Total 2 □ □ □ □ □ □	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	6. Total 1 7. Total 2 □ □ □ □ □ □	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	6. Total 1 7. Total 2 □ □ □ □ □ □	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	6. Total 1 7. Total 2 □ □ □ □ □ □	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infectory of the original document.	6. Total 1 7. Total 1 8. Depos (Attac depos	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infectory of the original document.	6. Total 1 7. Total 1 8. Depos (Attac depos	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infectory of the original document.	6. Total 1 7. Total 2 □ □ □ ∞ 8. Depose (Attaco depose)	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2006.

Paul M. Tate

PATENT REEL: 017162 FRAME: 0094 Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

51p030645/02067845

ASSIGNMENT

•	WHEREAS, Takeshi KODA, Nobuyuki TAKAKUWA, Takao SAWABE, Masanori NAKAHARA,				
rlorri	WHEREAS,				
	INFORMATION RECORD MEDIUM, INFORMATION				
ha	INFORMATION RECORD MEDIUM, INFORMATION RECORD MEDIUM, INFORMATION RECORD APPARATUS AND METHOD, INFORMATION RECORD REPRODUCTION APPARATUS AND DETROOP, INFORMATION RECORD REPRODUCTION APPARATUS AND DATA STRUCTURE.				
REPRO METR	OBUCTION APPARATUS AND METHOD, INFORMATION RECORD REPRODUCTION CONTROL, AND DATA STRUCTUR TAINING CONTROL SIGNAL				
_ <u>COM</u>	IAINING (CONTROL SIGNAL application for Letters				
for wh	or which application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make) Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS,PIONEER CORPORATION of 4-1. Meguro 1-chowe.				
Patent					
	Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8654 Japan				
	ous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the				
Unite	d States;				
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of				
	NOW THEREPORD, 52 to tale of 27				
	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged				
to	to in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby action longer and the said				
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said				
	* right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,				
	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of March XX Z005				
Delete inapplicable	(b) application filed on theday of				
wording	(b) application filed on the second restaurance of Letters Patent to be				
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be				
held	and enjoyed by the said				
for	own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the term				
for	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
	had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at				
	this 29th day of March A.D. xx 2005				
	, ,				
_	Jakeshu Koda Mobuyuki Takakuwa Nobuyuki Takakuwa Nobuyuki Takakuwa				
	$h_{\alpha} = h_{\alpha} + h_{\alpha$				
-	Jahar Sawahe Tokso SAWABE TRANSPORT NAKTOPARA				
	Anakar Tukuda				
_	Tohru KANEGAE Yasuko FUKUDA				
	ARTES IMAMURA				
_	The ar what nort of the minels intermed in accommed				

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT

REEL: 017162 FRAME: 0095